48x24
M3 – 5-digit digital panel meter in 48x24 mm (BxH)
Direct voltage signals – Shunt
60 mV, 150 mV, 300 mV, 1000 mV
•  red display from -19999…99999 Digits (optional green, orange or blue display)
•  installation depth: 90 mm without plug-in terminal
•  multi voltage power supply unit 100-240 VAC
• adjustment via factory default or directly on the sensor signal

Stand 29/10/2013 - m3_shunt_48x24.gb.doc Page 3
technische Änderungen, Irrtümer und Druckfehler vorbehalten
•  Order key
M 3- 7 V R 5 A. 0 0 0 2. 7 7 0 B D
Standard type M-Line                   Dimension
D physical unit
Installation depth
109 mm (incl. plug-in terminal) 3                  Version
B B
Housing size
48x24x90 mm  (BxHxD) 7                  Switching points
0 no switching point
Display type                  2 2 PhotoMos-outputs
mV V
Protection class
Display colours                  1 without keypad, operation on the back
Blue B                 7 IP65 / pluggable terminal
Green G
Red R                  Suppy voltage
Orange Y                 7 24 VDC galv. insulated
S 100-240 VAC
Number of digits
5-digit 5                  Measuring input
2 Shunt
Digit height
10 mm A                  Analog output
0 without
Digital input                  X 0-10 VDC, 0/4-20 mA
without 0
1 digital input I                  Sensor supply
0 without
Stand 29/10/2013 - m3_shunt_48x24.gb.doc Page 4
technische Änderungen, Irrtümer und Druckfehler vorbehalten
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true